LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

At the Spring Primary to be held on February 20t, 2024 in the City of Racine, the following polling place
locations will be used for the wards indicated:

DISTRICT
& WARD

1-1
1-2
1-3
2-4
2-5
3-6
3-7
3-8

4-10
5-11
5-12
6-13
6-14
6-15
6-16
7-17
7-18
7-19
15-20
15-21
15-22
8-23
8-24
8-25
9-26
9-27
9-28
10-29
10-30
10-31
11-32
11-33
11-34
14-35
14-36
14-37
12-38
12-39

POLLING PLACE

FESTIVAL PARK HALL

FESTIVAL PARK HALL

FESTIVAL PARK HALL

JOHN BRYANT CENTER

JOHN BRYANT CENTER
TYLER-DOMER COMMUNITY CENTER
TYLER-DOMER COMMUNITY CENTER
TYLER-DOMER COMMUNITY CENTER
RED APPLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED APPLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
GILMORE MIDDLE SCHOOL

GILMORE MIDDLE SCHOOL

GILMORE MIDDLE SCHOOL

GILMORE MIDDLE SCHOOL

CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY CENTER
CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY CENTER
CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY CENTER
JERSTAD-AGERHOLM SCHOOL
JERSTAD-AGERHOLM SCHOOL
JERSTAD-AGERHOLM SCHOOL

ADDRESS

5 FIFTH ST.

5 FIFTH ST.

5 FIFTH ST.

601 21° ST.

601 21° ST.

2301 TWELFTH ST.

2301 TWELFTH ST.

2301 TWELFTH ST.

914 ST. PATRICK ST.

914 ST. PATRICK ST.

915 ROMAYNE AVE.

915 ROMAYNE AVE.

2330 NORTHWESTERN AVE
2330 NORTHWESTERN AVE.
2330 NORTHWESTERN AVE.
2330 NORTHWESTERN AVE.
2221 DOUGLAS AVE.

2221 DOUGLAS AVE.

2221 DOUGLAS AVE.

3601 LASALLE ST.

3601 LASALLE ST.

3601 LASALLE ST.

JULIAN THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 930 DR. M.L. KING, JR. DR.
JULIAN THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 930 DR. M.L. KING, JR. DR.
JULIAN THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 930 DR. M.L. KING, JR. DR.

FRATT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FRATT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FRATT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MITCHELL SCHOOL

MITCHELL SCHOOL

MITCHELL SCHOOL

HUMBLE PARK COMMUNITY CENTER
HUMBLE PARK COMMUNITY CENTER
HUMBLE PARK COMMUNITY CENTER
SC JOHNSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SC JOHNSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SC JOHNSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL
STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL

3501 KINZIE AVE.
3501 KINZIE AVE.
3501 KINZIE AVE.
2701 DREXEL AVE.
2701 DREXEL AVE.
2701 DREXEL AVE
2200 BLAINE AVE.
2200 BLAINE AVE.
2200 BLAINE AVE.
2420 KENTUCKY ST.
2420 KENTUCKY ST.
2420 KENTUCKY ST.
1516 OHIO ST.
1516 OHIO ST.



12-40 STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL 1516 OHIO ST.

12-41 STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL 1516 OHIO ST.
12-42 STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL 1516 OHIO ST.
13-43 KNAPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2701 17™ ST.
13-44 KNAPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2701 17™ ST.
13-45 KNAPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2701 17™ ST.
13-46 KNAPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2701 17™ ST.
12-47 STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL 1516 OHIO ST.
12-48 STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL 1516 OHIO ST.
12-49 STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL 1516 OHIO ST.

ALL POLLING PLACES WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M.

Notice of Meeting of the Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers

The day following the Election, Wednesday, February 21, 2024 at 12:00PM if no provisional ballots have been
received, or Monday, February 26, 2024 at 9:00AM if Provisionals were received, pursuant to the provisions of Wis.
Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the
Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis.
Stat. §87.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. 8§ 19.81-89.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.
Tara McMenamin
730 Washington Avenue
262-636-9171
8:00 am —4:30 pm

All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.



