## LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

At the Spring Primary to be held on February  $20^{th}$ , 2024 in the City of Racine, the following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

DISTRICT & WARD	POLLING PLACE	ADDRESS
1-1	FESTIVAL PARK HALL	5 FIFTH ST.
1-2	FESTIVAL PARK HALL	5 FIFTH ST.
1-3	FESTIVAL PARK HALL	5 FIFTH ST.
2-4	JOHN BRYANT CENTER	601 21 <sup>st</sup> ST.
2-5	JOHN BRYANT CENTER	601 21 <sup>st</sup> ST.
3-6	TYLER-DOMER COMMUNITY CENTER	2301 TWELFTH ST.
3-7	TYLER-DOMER COMMUNITY CENTER	2301 TWELFTH ST.
3-8	TYLER-DOMER COMMUNITY CENTER	2301 TWELFTH ST.
4-9	RED APPLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	914 ST. PATRICK ST.
4-10	RED APPLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	914 ST. PATRICK ST.
5-11	ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	915 ROMAYNE AVE.
5-12	ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	915 ROMAYNE AVE.
6-13	GILMORE MIDDLE SCHOOL	2330 NORTHWESTERN AVE
6-14	GILMORE MIDDLE SCHOOL	2330 NORTHWESTERN AVE.
6-15	GILMORE MIDDLE SCHOOL	2330 NORTHWESTERN AVE.
6-16	GILMORE MIDDLE SCHOOL	2330 NORTHWESTERN AVE.
7-17	CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY CENTER	2221 DOUGLAS AVE.
7-18	CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY CENTER	2221 DOUGLAS AVE.
7-19	CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY CENTER	2221 DOUGLAS AVE.
15-20	JERSTAD-AGERHOLM SCHOOL	3601 LASALLE ST.
15-21	JERSTAD-AGERHOLM SCHOOL	3601 LASALLE ST.
15-22	JERSTAD-AGERHOLM SCHOOL	3601 LASALLE ST.
8-23	JULIAN THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	930 DR. M.L. KING, JR. DR.
8-24	JULIAN THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	930 DR. M.L. KING, JR. DR.
8-25	JULIAN THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	930 DR. M.L. KING, JR. DR.
9-26	FRATT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	3501 KINZIE AVE.
9-27	FRATT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	3501 KINZIE AVE.
9-28	FRATT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	3501 KINZIE AVE.
10-29	MITCHELL SCHOOL	2701 DREXEL AVE.
10-30	MITCHELL SCHOOL	2701 DREXEL AVE.
10-31	MITCHELL SCHOOL	2701 DREXEL AVE
11-32	HUMBLE PARK COMMUNITY CENTER	2200 BLAINE AVE.
11-33	HUMBLE PARK COMMUNITY CENTER	2200 BLAINE AVE.
11-34	HUMBLE PARK COMMUNITY CENTER	2200 BLAINE AVE.
14-35	SC JOHNSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2420 KENTUCKY ST.
14-36	SC JOHNSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2420 KENTUCKY ST.
14-37	SC JOHNSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2420 KENTUCKY ST.
12-38	STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL	1516 OHIO ST.
12-39	STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL	1516 OHIO ST.

12-40	STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL	1516 OHIO ST.
12-41	STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL	1516 OHIO ST.
12-42	STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL	1516 OHIO ST.
13-43	KNAPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2701 17 <sup>™</sup> ST.
13-44	KNAPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2701 17 <sup>™</sup> ST.
13-45	KNAPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2701 17 <sup>™</sup> ST.
13-46	KNAPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2701 17 <sup>™</sup> ST.
12-47	STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL	1516 OHIO ST.
12-48	STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL	1516 OHIO ST.
12-49	STARBUCK MIDDLE SCHOOL	1516 OHIO ST.

## ALL POLLING PLACES WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M.

## Notice of Meeting of the Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers

The day following the Election, Wednesday, February 21, 2024 at 12:00PM if no provisional ballots have been received, or Monday, February 26, 2024 at 9:00AM if Provisionals were received, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

Tara McMenamin 730 Washington Avenue 262-636-9171 8:00 am – 4:30 pm

All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.